Filename

CWO001_Moody_Winds_Vast_Tonal.wav
CWO002_Moody_Winds_Vast_Dark_Whistling.wav
CWO003_Moody_Winds_Vast_Slow_Howling.wav
CWO004_Moody_Winds_Dense_Tonal_Presence.wav
CWO005_Moody_Winds_Deep_Dark.wav
CWO006_Moody_Winds_Hollow_Abyss.wav
CWO007_Moody_Winds_Hollow_Abyss.wav
CWO008_Moody_Winds_Hollow_Lonely_Abyss.wav
CWO009_Moody_Winds_Tunnel_Tone.wav
CWO010_Moody_Winds_Moaning.wav
CWO011_Moody_Winds_Low_Moaning_Cave.wav
CWO012_Moody_Winds_Ghostly_Blowing.wav
CWO013_Moody_Winds_Cold_Mountain.wav
CWO014_Moody_Winds_Deep_Calm.wav
CWO015_Moody_Winds_Massive_Air.wav
CWO016_Moody_Winds_Massive_Lower_Pitched_ Airwav
CWO017_Moody_Winds_Crying_Mournful.wav
CWO018_Moody_Winds_Deep_Ghostly_Howl.wav
CWO019_Interior_Winds_Unsettling_Apartment.wav
CWO020_Interior_Winds_Ominous_Interior.wav
CWO021_Interior_Winds_Dark_Elevator_Shaft.wav
CWO022_Interior_Winds_Wind_In_Barn.wav
CWO023_Interior_Winds_Wind_In_Barn_Lighter.wav

CWO024_Interior_Winds_Steady_Intense_Tunnel_Wind.wav
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Description

Vast Tonal Winds, Deep Howl, Slow Changes

Vast Dark Whistling Winds, Deep Howl, Slow Tonal Whistling

Vast Winds, Deep Howl, Slow Tonal

Deep Steady Tone, Dense Dark Howling

Deep Dark Steady Tonal Wind

Hollow Abyss, Slow Steady Droning Wind

Hollow Abyss, Steady Drone, Medium Low Pitch

Lonely Abyss, Steady Quiet Drone, Lower Pitch

Wind Through Tunnel, Medium Low Tone

Whipping Gusts, Active Whistling, Medium High Frequency Howling
Quiet Cave Presence with Whistling Variations, Low Moaning

Ghostly Blowing Wind, Whistling Moan

Cold Mountain Wind, Mournful Whistling, Medium and High Pitch Layers
Calm Rumbling, Deep Blowing, Low White Noise, Exterior Feel

Massive Steady Drone, Constant Blowing, Subtle High Pitched Whistling
Massive Lower Pitched Steady Drone, Dense Constant Blowing
Mournful Whistling, Ghostly Dreamy Wind

Whistling Ghostly Howling Wind with Tonal Variations

Unsettling Apartment Interior, Flowing Air, Constant Tone

Ominous Steady Drone, Deep Interior Rumble

Dark and Drafty, Low Bass Tone, Rising and Falling Pitch, Slow Oscillation, Elevator Shaft
Wind, Barn Interior, Occasional Subtle Clanking and Rattle

Lighter Wind, Barn Interior, Occasional Distant Clanking and Rattle

Intense Steady Wind Through Tunnel, Could Be Used In Other Interior Structures

CWO025_Interior_Winds_Low_Droning_Ominous_lInterior.wav Large Presence, Deep Steady Air, Ominous Low Pitch Tone

CWO026_Interior_Winds_Quiet_Moaning_Cave.wav
CWO027_Interior_Winds_Fiery_Dark_Wind.wav
CWO028_Interior_Winds_Light_Calm_Presence.wav
CWO029_Interior_Winds_Low_Moaning_Cave.wav

CWO030_Interior_Winds_Wind_Through_Metal_Pipes.wav

Moaning Cave Presence, Distant Wind Gusts, Fluctuating Whistles
Steady Dark Wind, Interior Presence, Fiery Feel

Light Calm Wind, Room Tone, Living Room

Quiet Cave Presence, Low Moaning Airflow, Whistling

Whipping Wind Through Metal Pipes, Ringing Metallic Tone, Tunnel Presence

Category

Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds

Duration

01:15.541
01:33.429
01:41.738
02:01.386
01:26.218
00:28.885
00:21.184
00:32.565
01:50.346
05:28.415
10:31.381
03:20.170
05:19.530
00:39.189
01:49.034
01:56.650
01:20.778
07:54.752
01:05.311
01:14.570
00:56.373
01:14.954
02:58.293
01:24.927
01:39.605
05:39.157
01:41.024
01:13.066
11:04.501
00:35.509



CWO031_Interior_Winds_Wind_Through_Metal_Pipes.wav
CWO032_Interior_Winds_Whistling_Howling_Wind.wav
CW033_Beach_Winds_Waves_Hit_Rocks.wav
CW034_Beach_Winds_Waves_Hit_Rocks.wav
CWO035_Beach_Winds_Waves_Hit_Rocks.wav
CW036_Beach_Winds_Waves_Hit_Rocks.wav
CWO037_Beach_Winds_Waves_Hit_Rocks.wav
CWO038_Beach_Winds_Surf_Breeze.wav
CW039_Sand_Winds_Subdued_Desert_Winds.wav
CWO040_Sand_Winds_Lonely_Moaning_Desert.wav
CWO041_Sand_Winds_Flapping_Gusts.wav
CWO042_Sand_Winds_Desert_Storm.wav
CWO043_Tree_Winds_Blowing_With_Leaves.wav
CWO044_Winds_Leaves_Rustle_On_Tree.wav
CWO045_Winds_Leaves_Rustle_On_Tree.wav
CWO046_Beach_Winds_Nautical_Atmo.wav
CWO047_Beach_Winds_Cold_Moaning_Howl.wav
CW048_Mountain_Winds_Blowing.wav
CW049_Winds_Blowing_Thru_Sand.wav
CWO050_Winds_Mountain_Breeze.wav
CWO051_Winds_Steady_Pine_Trees.wav
CWO052_Beach_Strong_Windy_Surf.wav
CWO053_Mountain_Winds_Lonely_Hollow_Whistles.wav
CWO054_Wind_Through_Pine_Trees.wav
CWO055_Wind_Through_Pine_Trees.wav
CWO056_Sand_Winds_Death_Valley_Breeze.wav
CWO057_Mountain_Winds_Light_Atmosphere.wav
CWO058_Winds_Leaves_On_Branches.wav
CWO059_Tent_Flapping_In_Wind.wav
CWO060_Tent_Flapping_In_Wind.wav
CWO061_Wild_Buffeting_Winds.wav
CW062_Wild_Winds_Heavy_Whipping.wav
CWO063_Wild_Winds_Intense_Gusting.wav
CWO064_Wild_Winds_Intense_Whipping.wav
CWO065_Wild_Winds_Raging.wav

Wind Through Metal Pipes, Ringing Metallic Tone, Tunnel Presence

Whistling, Blowing, Howling Wind

Windy Surf Impacts, Water On Rocks, Splash On End of Wave, Multiple Variations

Windy Surf Impacts, Water On Rocks, Splash On End of Wave, Multiple Variations

Windy Surf Impacts, Water On Rocks, Long Sustained Wave, Splash On End, Multiple Variations
Windy Surf Impacts, Water On Rocks, Splash On End of Wave, Multiple Variations

Windy Surf Impacts, Water On Rocks, Long Sustained Wave, Splash On End, Multiple Variations
Subtle Ocean Surf with Breeze, Deep Crashing Waves, Calming Atmosphere

Subdued Desert Winds, Light Whipping, Blowing Sand

Moaning Gusts Over Sand, Desert Storm, Desolate

Strong Gusts, Cloth Flapping, Blowing Sand, Varying Strength

Stormy Desert Atmophere, Whistling Gusts, Blowing Sand

Blowing Leaves, Foliage Rustling, Wind Constant In Background, Occasional Gusts, Light Intermittent Bird Chirps at End
Tree Branch Rustle, Leaves Blow Lightly, Subtle Intermittent Bird Chirps

Tree Branch Rustle, Leaves Blow Lightly, Subtle Bird Chirps

Nautical Atmosphere, Wind Blowing Across Ocean, Choppy Wave Movement, Boat Ambience
Cold Ocean Atmosphere, Deep Moaning Howl, Distant Surf

Mountain Atmosphere, Medium Gusty Breeze, Wind Through Trees, No Leave Rustle
Whipping Through Sand, Active Wind Gusts with Variations, Desert or Beach Atmosphere
Mountain Atmosphere, Constant Gusty Breeze, Intermittent Active Bird Chirping

Steady Wind Through Pine Trees, Occassional Distant Birds, Rural Atmosphere

Nautical Atmosphere, lona Beach, Strong Windy Surf

Hollow Whistling, Thin Gusts, Desolate Atmosphere

Soft Wind Through Pine Trees, Calm Rural Atmosphere, Occasional Gusts, Distant Birds Occassionally
Wind Through Pine Trees, Gusts

Steady Blowing Breeze, Death Valley, Distant Birds, Dog Bark

Light Mountain Atmosphere, Steady Blowing, Distant Bird Chirps, Occasional Foliage Rustle
Branches Shake, Rustling Leaves on Trees

Rapid Cloth Flapping, Rustle, Near

Rapid Cloth Flapping, Rustle, Medium Distance

Wild Buffeting Wind, Dense, Fiery, Whipping

Heavy Whipping Gusts, Medium-Low Whooshing, Powerful Rumble

Intense Gusts, Whistly Swirling

Intense Whipping Gusts, Swishing, Lots of Movement

Steady Raging Wind, Strong Whipping, Rumbling

Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds

00:34.026
01:02.474
01:20.789
01:54.528
01:44.053
01:34.677
01:13.248
02:53.546
00:25.162
01:39.253
02:02.944
00:49.482
02:53.376
01:33.248
02:40.479
01:39.605
01:10.869
03:50.282
00:37.237
05:18.432
00:30.282
01:55.893
01:18.144
03:50.293
01:38.229
00:42.335
02:18.826
00:43.423
02:23.818
02:24.917
00:34.399
00:42.015
00:27.189
00:42.613
00:43.189



CWO066_Wild_Winds_Intense_Gusts.wav
CWO067_Wild_Winds_Blustery.wav
CWO068_Wild_Winds_Blustery.wav
CWO069_Wild_Winds_Deep_Storm.wav
CWO070_Wild_Winds_Moaning_Storm.wav
CWO071_Wild_Winds_Blustery_Beach.wav
CWO072_Wild_Winds_Light_Gusts.wav
CWO073_Wild_Winds_Intense_Gusts.wav
CWO074_Wild_Winds_Intense_Gusts.wav
CWO075_Wild_Winds_Intense_Gusts.wav
CWO076_Wild_Winds_Gale_Force.wav
CWO077_Storm_Winds_Strong_Gusting.wav
CWO078_Storm_Winds_Strong_Gusting.wav
CWO079_Storm_Winds_Strong_Fiery_Gusts.wav
CWO080_Shrill_Storm_Winds.wav
CWO081_Storm_Winds_Heavy.wav
CW082_Storm_Winds_Intense_Swirling_Atmo.wav
CWO083_Storm_Winds_Hurricane.wav
CW084_Storm_Winds_Deep_Hurricane.wav
CWO085_Storm_Winds_Shreiking_Gale.wav
CW086_Storm_Winds_Shrieking_Gale.wav
CWO087_Storm_Winds_Fast_Ascending.wav
CWO088_Winds_Strong_Stormy_Gusts.wav
CW089_Storm_Winds_Atomic_Wind.wav
CWO090_Storm_Winds_Whistling_Shivering.wav
CW091_Winds_Sand_Storm.wav
CW092_Storm_Winds_Shreiking.wav

CW093_Storm_Winds_Storm_Gathering_Intensity.wav

CW094_Storm_Winds_Bitter_Whistling.wav
CWO095_Storm_Winds_Moaning_Cyclone.wav
CW096_Storm_Winds_Moaning_Cyclone.wav
CWO097_Storm_Winds_Dense_Howl.wav
CW098_Storm_Winds_Dense_Howl.wav
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Intense Whipping Gusts, Swishing, Lots of Movement

Blustery Ocean Wind, lona Beach, Swirling

Blustery Ocean WInd, lona Beach, Occasional Intense Whips, Distant Birds
Dark and Massive Storm, Steady Rumble, Low Frequency

Dark and Stormy, Whistling Moan, Blowing

Blustery Ocean Wind, lona Beach, Intense Whips, Swirling

Light Buffeting Gusts with Variations, Whipping, Swishing

Wild Intense Gusts, Buffeting, Steady Rumble, Whistling

Wild Intense Gusts, Fiery Swirling, Medium Distance, Constant

Wild Intense Gusts, Fiery Swirling, Near, Constant

Gale Force Gusts Through Trees, Stormy Whistling Moan

Tornado Presence, Strong Gusting, Stormy Whistles

Tornado Presence, Strong Gusting, Stormy, Subtle Whistles

Strong Rumbly Gusts, Fiery Howl, Intense

Heavy Storm Winds, Shrill Ghostly Whistle, Steady Blowing

Heavy Storm Winds, Medium-Low Frequency

Intense Steady Shrieking, Fluctuating Tonal Swirl, Medium-High Frequency
Heavy Storm Winds, Gusty, Wind Through Trees

Storm Winds, Low-Mid Howl, Dense Rumble

Shrieking Storm, High Pitched Whistling with Variations

Shrieking Storm, Slower Lower Pitched Howling Whistle, Fluctuating Winds
Fast Ascending Storm, Fiery Intense Build Up

Strong and Steady Storm, Fluctuating Gusts, Medium-Low Rumble
Shrill Windy Gusts, Shrieking, Whistly Storm

Higher Pitched, Fluctuating Intensity, Wind Storm

Strong Winds, Gusting, Blowing Sand, Desert Atmosphere

Shrieking Storm, Fierce Fluctuation, Subtle Rustle in Trees or Sand
Storm Gathering Intensity, Subdued Whistling, Distant

Intense Whistling Winds, Moaning, Howling

Rumbly Moaning, Light Medium Frequency Blowing, Medium Distance
Rumbly Moaning, Slow Building Intensity, Medium Distance

Stormy Howling Wind, Ghastly Whistle

Stormy Howling Wind, Whistling, Rushing Gusts

@ ProSoundEffects

Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds
Winds

01:32.640
00:51.551
01:00.394
00:36.384
01:15.562
03:49.098
01:24.309
00:33.066
01:35.338
01:08.768
03:58.506
00:44.479
01:01.109
00:44.597
00:53.706
01:05.002
01:35.594
00:52.415
01:18.773
01:02.005
00:52.768
00:19.029
00:54.133
01:54.250
04:50.538
01:04.277
00:49.781
02:07.658
03:21.237
01:00.576
03:24.490
04:34.005
01:06.165



